
R&D Data　研究開発関連データ Invisible Assets (Non-consolidated)　見えない資産（個別）

Composition of the Board of Directors and Audit & Supervisory (persons)
取締役会・監査役会の構成（名）

Progress in Governance　ガバナンスの進化

Promotion of Empowerment for Human Resources　多様な人材の活躍

Outside Directors
社外取締役
Inside Directors
社内取締役
Outside Audit & Supervisory Board members
社外監査役
Intside Audit & Supervisory Board members
社内監査役

Board of Directors・Audit & 
Supervisory Board members
取締役会・監査役会

FY2017
2017年度

FY2018
2018年度

3 (1)

8 (0)

3 (1)

2 (0)

3 (1)

5 (0)

3 (1)

2 (0)

かっこ内は女性の人数

State of Reemployment after Mandatory Retirement (persons)
定年退職後の再雇用状況（名）

*1 60歳で定年退職した人数です。
*2 キャリア社員（定年退職後の再雇用契約社員）として採用された人数です。

Tokyo Gas
東京ガス
Subsidiaries, etc.
子会社など
Total
合計

Number mandatorily retired (total number)*1

定年退職者数（総数）*1

Number reemployed*2

再雇用者数*2

FY2015
2015年度

FY2016
2016年度

FY2017
2017年度

319

241

26

267

348

251

42

293

273

203

46

249

*1 Number of mandatory retired people at 60.
*2 Number of people hired as "career employees"
 (contract employees rehired after reaching mandatory retirement age).

Ratio of Women in Management (%)
女性管理職の割合（%）

Numbers of Tokyo Gas employees (registered personnel) 
Employees in positions with subordinates or employees of equivalent status.

FY2016
2016年度

FY2017
2017年度

FY2018
2018年度

 6.5 7.1 7.6Ratio of Women in Management (%)
女性管理職の割合（%）

東京ガス社員（在籍者）
部下を持つ職位以上の者、またはそれと同等の他位にある者を指します。

As of April 1　4月1日現在

Parental Leave：Rate of Return to Work (%)
育児休職からの復職率（%）

Number of users (Persons)
利用者（名）

Percentage of employees taking parental leave each fiscal year 
who returned to work at the company.

Until end of April immediately 
following child's 3rd birthday
子が満3歳に達した
直後の4月末まで

Rate of return to work (%)
復職率（%）

FY2015
2015年度

Male 男性 Female 女性 Male 男性 Female 女性

FY2016
2016年度

Male 男性 Female 女性

FY2017
2017年度

2

 100

83

 100

2

 100

65

 100

5

 100

45

92

各年度において育児休職を終了した者が会社業務に復帰した割合です。

Figures in brackets show number of female

Number of People with Disabilities Employed (persons(%))
障がい者の雇用数（名（%））

Data are for regular and contract employees at Tokyo Gas.

FY2015
2015年度

FY2016
2016年度

Number of People(percentage of all employees)
在籍（雇用率）

当社における、正社員と契約社員を合わせた実績です。

FY2017
2017年度

 137 (2.0) 153 (2.1) 150 (2.1)

As of March 1　3月1日現在
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