Invisible Assets (Non-consolidated) 見えない資産(個別)

Progress in Governance ガバナンスの進化

Composition of the Board of Directors and Audit & Supervisory (persons) 取締役会・監査役会の構成(名)

		FY2017 2017年度	FY2018 2018年度
Board of Directors·Audit & Supervisory Board members 取締役会·監査役会	Outside Directors 社外取締役	3 (1)	3 (1)
	Inside Directors 社内取締役	8 (0)	5 (0)
	Outside Audit & Supervisory Board members 社外監査役	3 (1)	3 (1)
	Intside Audit & Supervisory Board members 社内監査役	2 (0)	2 (0)

Figures in brackets show number of female

かっこ内は女性の人数

Promotion of Empowerment for Human Resources 多様な人材の活躍

Ratio of Women in Management (%) 女性管理職の割合(%)

As of April 1 4月1日現在	FY2016	FY2017	FY2018
	2016年度	2017年度	2018年度
Ratio of Women in Management (%) 女性管理職の割合 (%)	6.5	7.1	7.6

Numbers of Tokyo Gas employees (registered personnel) Employees in positions with subordinates or employees of equivalent status. 東京ガス社員(在籍者)

部下を持つ職位以上の者、またはそれと同等の他位にある者を指します。

Number of People with Disabilities Employed (persons(%))

障がい者の雇用数(名(%))

As of March 1 3月1日現在	FY2015	FY2016	FY2017
	2015年度	2016年度	2017年度
Number of People(percentage of all employees) 在籍 (雇用率)	137 (2.0)	153 (2.1)	150 (2.1)

Data are for regular and contract employees at Tokyo Gas.

当社における、正社員と契約社員を合わせた実績です。

State of Reemployment after Mandatory Retirement (persons) 定年退職後の再雇用状況(名)

	FY2015 2015年度	FY2016 2016年度	FY2017 2017年度
Number mandatorily retired (total number)*1 定年退職者数 (総数) *1	319	348	273
Number reemployed* ² 再雇用者数* ²			
Tokyo Gas 東京ガス	241	251	203
Subsidiaries, etc. 子会社など	26	42	46
Total 合計	267	293	249

^{*1} Number of mandatory retired people at 60. *2 Number of people hired as "career employees"

*2 Number of people hired as "career employees" (contract employees rehired after reaching mandatory retirement age). *2 キャリア社員(定年退職後の再雇用契約社員)として採用された人数です。

Parental Leave:Rate of Return to Work (%) 育児休職からの復職率(%)

		FY2015 2015年度			FY2016 2016年度		FY2017 2017年度	
		Male 男性	Female 女性	Male 男性	Female 女性	Male 男性	Female 女性	
Until end of April immediately following child's 3rd birthday 子が満3歳に達した 直後の4月末まで	Number of users (Persons) 利用者(名)	2	83	2	65	5	45	
	Rate of return to work (%) 復職率 (%)	100	100	100	100	100	92	

Percentage of employees taking parental leave each fiscal year who returned to work at the company.

各年度において育児休職を終了した者が会社業務に復帰した割合です。

^{*1 60}歳で定年退職した人数です。